WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the Agreement to include additional hydraulic 
modeling services  (“Services”); and

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2024, the Mayor and City Council passed Resolution No. 
2024-R-17, authorizing the City Manager to execute this Amendment for the required additional 
Services, at a cost not to exceed Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 
($94,597.00).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions set forth below, 
the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 2. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS – is hereby amended to include Consultant’s 
proposal for additional services dated October 16, 2023 (attached hereto as “Exhibit

[...]

TIME FOR PERFORMANCE – is hereby amended to provide for an extension 
to the Term of the Agreement for an additional Twelve (12) months, with two (2) options 
at the City’s discretion to renew the agreement for an additional year.  

3. Article 4. COMPENSATION- is hereby amended to include an additional Ninety-Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($94,597.00) as compensation for Services, 
for a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Eighty-Six Dollars 
($143,086.00).

4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement (attached hereto as “Exhibit B”) remain 
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by 
their respective and duly authorized representatives effective as of the date first written above: